VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (Autonomous)
“COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE"
(Re-accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC, Bengaluru & Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore)
Thindal, Erode - 638 012. Tamil Nadu
e-mail . vewprincipal@rediffmail.com ¢ website : vew.ac.in ¢ & 0424 - 2244101

S.D. Chandrasekar, ..,
Secretary & Correspondent

(2015-16 to 2019-20)

AIDED UNAIDED

YEAR No.of | Amount | No.of | Amount
Students | (in Lakhs) | Students | (in Lakhs)

76 0.69 69 0.56 1.24| 959

Net Endowment
Amount * | (in Lakhs)

2016-2017 76 0.70 70 0.56 1.26 9.59

2017-2018 79 0.76 72 0.53 1.28 10.59

2018-2019 93 1.32 71 0.54 1.86 19.09

2019-2020 100 1.39 74 0.58 1.98 37.44
Total 424 4.86 356 2.76 7.62

* Net amount is distributed as Endowment Prizes for the selected students during every year.
Net amount is composed of interest earned from Endowment Deposit, contribution of cash

by the agencies / individual and the College Management.
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PARTICULARS Sh. No.

OPENING

HEDULE OF LIABILITIES

© CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT !

Opening Balance
Excess of Income Over Expenditure

ENDOWMENT FUND I

Endowment created by BOB Thindal
Endowment créated by Trust Members
Endowment created by
U.S.Lakshminarayanan
Endowment created by
Smt.Usha Chandrasekar
Endowment created by
Mrs.Vijaya Thiyagarajan
Endowment created by
Mrs.M.Sakunthala
Endowment created by
C.Thulasiammal
Endowment created by
Mrs.Ganga
Endowment created by
Mrs.A.L.Marry
Endowment created by
Mrs.N.A.Sivabhavani
Endowment created by
Mrs.Kamalam
Endowment created by
Mrs.P.Lakshmi
Endowment created by
Mrs.Kalavathy
Endowment created by
Mrs.Sundari
Endowment created by
Mrs.Leelamma Guruvilla
Endowment created by
Hemamalini Edward
Endowment created by
Mrs.N.Jayanthi
Endowment created by
Mrs.S.Kannammal
Endowment created by
Mrs.M.Supputhai
Endowment created by
Mrs.Mailika devi
Endowment created by
Mrs.Kanagamanl Loganathan
Endowment created by
Mrs.Saroja Ramasamy
Endowment created by
Mrs.G.Shanthi
Endowment created by
Mrs Vasudevi
Endowment created by
Mr K.N.Visveswaran
Endowment created by
Mrs.P.Lakshmi (NSC Bonds)
Endowment created by
Chandra Thanagavel
Endowment created by
Manonmani
Endowment created by
V.K.Shobana
Endowment created by
Rani Muthusamy
Endowment created by
Muthusamy
Endowment created by
Janaki

987,531,181.42
987,531,181.42
200,000.00
34,000.00
25,000.00
1,200.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
1,810,197.30
20,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,001.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
278,126.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00

45,000.00
2,848,524.30

RECEIPTS

108,922,163.25
108,922,163.25

PAYMENTS

CLOSING

1,096,453,344.67

2,848,524.30
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Sh. No,

SUNDRY CREDITORS 1]}
Creditors for materlal suppllers
Audit Fees payable )
TDS Payablé-
Amount fecelved from Aluminl assoclatlon
Rent advance (Beauty Parlour)

OTHER-LIABILITES v
God's Alc
OTHER DEPOSITS Vil

Gas Deposlt with Cauvery Gas Agency

Gas Deposit with Sakthi Gas Agancy Erode
Gas Deposit with Gugan Gas Service Erode
Telephone Deposlt

EB Deposit

ADVANCES VI
Salary & other Advance
TDS On FD
UGC-Programme -
VCW -Autonomous

ELECTRICAL GOODS PURCHASE(Stock)

ERODE/24.08.2018

ERODE/24.08.2016

.8, K.ANDASAMY
PRESIDENT

EDUCATIONAL
OPENING

1,685,863.00
182,002.00
64,386.00
250,000.00
12,500.00

2,194,751.00

18.75

21,700.00
1,500.00
1,400.00

11,000:00

381,390.00

416,990.00

9,090,886.00
2,947,898.00
339,815.00
525,050.00
12,903,449.00

238,085.00

< Sof—> P

-SECRETARY

ST THINDAL, ERODE

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS CLOSING
12,379,627.00  13,328,100.00 737,290.00
209,000.00 182,000.00 209,002.00
808,424.00 872,810.00 -
200,000.00 450,000.00
= 12,500.00
13,596,951.00  14,382,910.00 1,408,792.00
18.75
21,700.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
11,000.00
381,380.00
- - 416,990.00
21,436,318.00  18,790,574.00 6,445,142.00
902,062.00 1,833,064.00 3,878,700.00
378,000.00 1,716,000.00 1,676,815.00
400,000.00 400,000.00 525,050.00
23,116,380.00  22,738,638.00 12,525,707.00
294,773.67 250,929.00 194,240.33

ASEKAR

TREASURER

For T.V.Venkataramanan & Co,.

Chartered Accountants

5 Vot

( T.V.VENKATARAMANAN)
Partner
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