

VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (Autonomous)

"COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE"



(Re-accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC, Bengaluru & Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore) Thindal, Erode - 638 012. Tamil Nadu

e-mail: vcwprincipal@rediffmail.com • website: vcw.ac.in • @ 0424 - 2244101

S.D. Chandrasekar, B.A., Secretary & Correspondent

Endowment Prizes to Students for 5 years (2015-16 to 2019-20)

YEAR	AIDED		UNAIDED		Net	E. 1
	No. of Students	Amount (in Lakhs)	No. of Students	Amount (in Lakhs)	Amount *	Endowment (in Lakhs)
2015-2016	76	0.69	69	0.56	1.24	9.59
2016-2017	76	0.70	70	0.56	1.26	9.59
2017-2018	79	0.76	72	0.53	1.28	10.59
2018-2019	93	1.32	71	0.54	1.86	19.09
2019-2020	100	1.39	74	0.58	1.98	37.44
Total	424	4.86	356	2.76	7.62	

^{*} Net amount is distributed as Endowment Prizes for the selected students during every year. Net amount is composed of interest earned from Endowment Deposit, contribution of cash by the agencies / individual and the College Management.



VELLALAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE - 12.

VELLALAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST THINDAL, ERODE

PARTICULARS	Ch Na	OPENING	ST THINDAL, ERC	JUE	27
The second secon	<u>Sh. No.</u>	OPENING	RECEIPTS	PAYMENTS	CLOSING
SCHEDULE OF LIABILITIES	-78				
CAPITAL FUND ACCOUNT Opening Balance	1	097 531 191 40			
Excess of Income Over Expend	diture	987,531,181.42	108,922,163.25		
ENDOWMENT FUND	II	987,531,181.42	108,922,163.25	*	1,096,453,344.67
Endowment created by BOB T	'bladal	200,000.00		35	
Endowment created by Trust N Endowment created by		34,000.00			
U.S.Lakshminaraya Endowment created by	anan	25,000.00			
Smt.Usha Chandra Endowment created by	asekar	1,200.00			
Mrs.Vijaya Thiyaga Endowment created by	arajan	10,000.00	12		
Mrs.M.Sakunthala		10,000.00		Ş1	
Endowment created by C.Thulasiammal		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.Gang	na	20,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.A.L.N					
Endowment created by		10,000.00			
Endowment created by	ivabhavani	25,000.00	38		
Mrs.Ka Endowment created by	ımalam	20,000.00			
Mrs.P.Lakshn Endowment created by	ni	1,810,197.30			
Mrs.Kalavathy Endowment created by		20,000.00			
Mrs.Sundari Endowment created by		20,000.00			
Mrs.Leelamma Gr Endowment created by	uruvilla	10,000.00	×		
Hemamalini Edwa	ard	10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.N.Jayanthi	3.	10,001.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.S.Kannamma	al	10,000.00	# ×		
Endowment created by Mrs.M.Supputhal		10,000.00	329		
Endowment created by Mrs.Mallika devi		10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.Kanagamanl	Loganathan	10,000.00			
Endowment created by Mrs.Saroja Rama	-	10,000.00			
Endowment created by	asanty				
Mrs.G.Shanthi Endowment created by	* 3	10,000.00			
Mrs Vasudevi Endowment created by		15,000.00			
Mr K.N.Visveswa Endowment created by	aran	25,000.00		2/	
Mrs.P.Lakshmi (Endowment created by	NSC Bonds)	278,126.00			
Chandra Thanaga Endowment created by	vel	10,000.00			34
Manonmani Endowment created by		10,000.00	×		
V.K.Shobana Endowment created by	.00	10,000.00)		
Rani Muthusamy		100,000.00)		
Endowment created by Muthusamy		50,000.00) :=:		
Endowment created by Janaki		45,000.00) -		
		2,848,524.3	0 +		2,848,524.30

PARTICULARS	VELLALAR E Sh. No.	<u>OPENING</u>	RECEIPTS	PAYMENTS	CLOSING
SUNDRY CREDITORS	m		16		
Creditors for material suppliers	7485-	1,685,863,00	12,379,527.00	13,328,100.00	737,290.00
Audit Fees payable		182,002.00	209.000.00	182,000.00	209,002,00
TDS Payable		64,386,00	808,424.00	872,810,00	200,002.00
Amount received from Alumini associat	250,000.00	200,000.00	07-10100	450,000,00	
Rent advance (Beauty Parlour)	12,500.00	74 27		12,500.00	
		2,194,751.00	13,596,951.00	14,382,910.00	1,408,792.00
OTHER-LIABILITES	īV				20
God's A/c	4	18.75			18.75
OTHER DEPOSITS	VII				
Gas Deposit with Cauvery Gas Ag	encv	21,700,00			21,700.00
Gas Deposit with Sakthi Gas Ager	1,500.00			1,500.00	
Gas Deposit with Gugan Gas Sen	1,400.00			1,400.00	
Telephone Deposit	11,000,00			11,000.00	
EB Deposit		381,390.00			381,390.00
		240,000,00			· · ·
3		416,990.00	•	380	416,990.00
ADVANCES	VIII				
Salary & other Advance		9,090,886.00	21,436,318,00	18,790,574,00	6,445,142.00
TDS On FD		2,947,698.00	902,062.00	1,833,064.00	3,878,700.00
UGC-Programme		339,815.00	378,000.00	1,715,000.00	1,676,815.00
VCW -Autonomous		525,050.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	525,050.00
a		12,903,449.00	23,116,380.00	22,738,638.00	12,525,707.00
ELECTRICAL GOODS PURCHASE(Stock)		238,085,00	294,773.67	250,929.00	194,240.33

ERODE/24.08.2016

ERODE/24.08.2016

S.S.KANDASAMY PRESIDENT

S.D.CHANDRASEKAR SECRETARY P.K.P.ARUN TREASURER

For T.V.Venkataramanan & Co,. Chartered Accountants

(T.V.VENKATARAMANAN)
Partner

Chartered Accountants O